Our Company has allotted 2,72,278 (Two-Lakh Seventy-Two Thousand Two Hundred and Two Seventy-
Eight) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each at a price of Rs. 110 (One Hundred and Ten), i.e. Rs. 10/- as 
face value and Rs. 100/- (One Hundred) as premium per equity share each for a total consideration of Rs. 
3,00,00,080/- (Rupees Three Crores and Eighty Only) on Private placement basis on May 30, 2025, as stated 
below; 

Date of allotment Face 

Issue 

Nature of 
consideration 

Reason for 
allotment 

Benefits 
accrued to 
the 
Company 

Name of the 
allotees 

No. of 
equity 
shares 

Total